

SC97653

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

CITY OF CRESTWOOD, et al.,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

vs.

AFFTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, et al.,

Defendants-Respondents.

Appeal from the Circuit Court of Cole County, Missouri
The Honorable Jon E. Beetem, Circuit Judge, Division 1
17AC-CC00281

APPELLANTS' SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

William Ray Price, Jr., #29142
Laura A. Bentele, #64727
ARMSTRONG TEASDALE, LLP
7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800
St. Louis, Missouri 63105
314 621.5070
314 621.5065 (facsimile)
wprice@armstrongteasdale.com
lbentele@armstrongteasdale.com

James C. Hetlage, #38520
Brian J. Malone, #58823
LASHLY & BAER, P.C.
714 Locust Street
St. Louis, Missouri 63101
314 621.2939
314 621.6844 (facsimile)
jhetlage@lashlybaer.com
bmalone@lashlybaer.com

Attorneys for Appellants
City of Crestwood, Gregg Roby, and
Stefani Hoeing

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities 3

Points Relied On 4

I. The trial court erred in granting judgment for Respondents, ruling that § 72.418, RSMo. is not a special law because it violates Mo. Const. art. III, § 40(30) in that its real effect is to apply only to cities in St. Louis County and their inhabitants in perpetuity and subject them to a different set of statutes than those governing similarly situated cities in other counties. 4

II. The trial court erred in granting judgment for Respondents, ruling that § 72.418, RSMo. is not a special law because it violates Mo. Const. art. III, § 40(21) in that it is a special law that regulates the affairs of Crestwood by preventing it from enforcing its ordinances in part of the City and by inhibiting its ability to provide or negotiate for fire protection services. 9

III. The trial court erred in granting judgment for Respondents, ruling that § 321.322.3 is not a special law because it violates Mo. Const. art. III, § 40(30) in that its real effect is to apply only to cities in St. Louis County and their inhabitants in perpetuity and subject them to a different set of statutes than those governing similarly situated cities in other counties. 10

Conclusion 17

Certificate of Service 18

Certificate of Compliance 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Amick v. Dir. of Revenue, 428 S.W.3d 638 (Mo. banc 2014) 6

City of Aurora, et al., v. Spectra Communications Group, LLC, d/b/a CenturyLink, et al.,
SC96276 *passim*

City of Chesterfield, et al., v. State of Missouri, et al., SC96862 *passim*

Jefferson County Fire Prot. Districts Ass’n. v. Blunt,
205 S.W.3d 866 (Mo. banc 2006) 4-5

School District of Riverview Gardens v. St. Louis County,
816 S.W.2d 219 (Mo. banc 1991) 15

Seay v. Jones, 439 S.W.3d 881 (Mo. App. W.D. 2014) 4

State v. Julow, 31 S.W. 781 (Mo. banc 1895) 8

Treadway v. State, 988 S.W.2d 508 (Mo. banc 1999) 15

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS & STATUTES

Mo. Const. art. III, § 40 *passim*

Mo. Const. art. III, § 42 8

§ 66.600, RSMo 12, 13, 14

§ 66.620, RSMo 12, 13, 14

§ 67.1846, RSMo 11

§ 72.401, RSMo 6

§ 72.403, RSMo 7

§ 72.418, RSMo *passim*

§ 72.430, RSMo 6

§ 137.115, RSMo 15

§ 321.100, RSMo 14

§ 321.322, RSMo *passim*
